New York State University Police at Purchase

06/20/2024...08/19/2024

Incident #

Reported

Date

Time

Daily Crime Log

Occurred If Different

Date

Time

Incident Type

Location / Disposition

CR-00033-24

05/03/2024

01:00:00

05/02/2024

20:00:00

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

Fort Awesome

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00034-24

05/06/2024

09:56:00

05/04/1202

20:00:00

LARCENY

Dining Hall Loading

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00035-24

05/07/2024

06:33:00

05/07/2024

06:33:00

LARCENY

Dining Hall

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00036-24

05/09/2024

23:13:00

05/09/2024

23:13:00

LARCENY

Visual Arts

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00037-24

05/13/2024

12:53:00

05/13/2024

00:00:00

LARCENY

DORMS C/D

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00038-24

05/13/2024

20:12:00

05/13/2024

20:12:00

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

UPD Headquarters

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00039-24

Disturbance

05/02/2024

16:40:00

05/02/2024

16:40:00

SPECIAL EVENTS

Dorms

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

CR-00040-24

PL 170.20

05/28/2024

11:58:00

05/28/2024

11:58:00

TRAFFIC STOP

Anderson Hill Rd

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

CR-00041-24

Criminal Mischief

05/30/2024

11:18:00

05/30/2024

11:18:00

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

PHASE 1
APARTMENTS

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00042-24

07/13/2024

22:51:00

07/13/2024

22:51:00

LARCENY

ALUMNI VILLAGE

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00043-24

07/16/2024

14:42:00

07/16/2024

14:42:00

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

Neuberger Museum

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)



