New York State University Police at Purchase

06/20/2024...08/19/2024

Daily Crime Log

	Reported		Occurred If Different			
Incident #	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00033-24	05/03/2024	01:00:00	05/02/2024	20:00:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	Fort Awesome
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00034-24	05/06/2024	09:56:00	05/04/1202	20:00:00	LARCENY	Dining Hall Loading
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00035-24	05/07/2024	06:33:00	05/07/2024	06:33:00	LARCENY	Dining Hall
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00036-24	05/09/2024	23:13:00	05/09/2024	23:13:00	LARCENY	Visual Arts
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00037-24	05/13/2024	12:53:00	05/13/2024	00:00:00	LARCENY	DORMS C/D
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00038-24	05/13/2024	20:12:00	05/13/2024	20:12:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UPD Headquarters
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00039-24	05/02/2024	16:40:00	05/02/2024	16:40:00	SPECIAL EVENTS	Dorms
Disturbance						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00040-24	05/28/2024	11:58:00	05/28/2024	11:58:00	TRAFFIC STOP	Anderson Hill Rd
PL 170.20						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00041-24	05/30/2024	11:18:00	05/30/2024	11:18:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	PHASE 1 APARTMENTS
Criminal Mischief						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00042-24	07/13/2024	22:51:00	07/13/2024	22:51:00	LARCENY	ALUMNI VILLAGE
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00043-24	07/16/2024	14:42:00	07/16/2024	14:42:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	Neuberger Museum
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)